TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON FRANKLIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA RESOLUTION NO. 132

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THIS TOWNSHIP DIRECTING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP VOLUNTEER AMBULANCE AND RESCUE SQUAD RELIEF ASSOCIATION

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of this township recognizes the great sacrifice made by volunteer members of the community to provide volunteer ambulance and rescue service to the residents of Washington Township; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors further recognizes that the creation of a relief association is appropriate not only to provide financial assistance to such community volunteers, but also in order to encourage other persons of the community to become involved in the mercy service; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors believes that the creation of a relief association to administer funds is necessary for proper community support of such volunteers and their families and beneficiaries.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, that they will recognize a relief association to be known as the Washington Township Volunteer Ambulance and Rescue Squad Relief Association, Inc., or such other similar name as may be made available by the Corporation Bureau of the Department of State and the Board further directs the solicitor to do any and all acts necessary for the creation of the aforesaid relief association.

Duly resolved this 500 day of October, 1987, by the Board of Supervisors of Washington Township, Franklin County, Pennsylvania, in lawful session duly assembled.

Attest:

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON FRANKLIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(Corporate Seal)

Juanita L. Ausherman,

Secretary

Richard E. McCrea, Chairman

I, Juanita L. Ausherman, secretary of the Board of Supervisors, Washington Township, Franklin County, Pennsylvania, do certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted at a regular meeting of the Washington Township Supervisors held October 55, 1987, in regular session duly assembled.

Juanita L. Micharman Carolina